Section 65080 of the Government Code, that the sustainable communities strategy or the alternative planning strategy
would, if implemented, achieve the greenhouse gas emission reduction targets.

(iii)  Notwithstanding paragraph (1) of subdivision (a) of Section 21183, the housing development project will result in a
minimum investment of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), but less than one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000), in
California upon completion of construction.

(iv)  (I)  Except as provided in subclause (II), at least 15 percent of the housing development project is dedicated as
housing that is affordable to lower income households, as defined in Section 50079.5 of the Health and Safety Code.